



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 8167 of 2025**

Rajendra Upadhyay

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Diwan Saifullah Khan, Indresh Kumar Singh, Manoj Kumar Yadav, Mohit Behari Mathur, Ramesh Kumar Mishra  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 42**

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.  
HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.**

1. The instant case is listed at Serial No.20. There is a report of the Review Officer; Section Officer and of the Assistant Registrar stating that a few of the cases listed on the cause list have been wrongly listed.

2. It has been shown that the case listed at Serial No.20 is also a wrongly listed case. When the report was submitted by the above three officials, it was written to the Bench Secretary of Court No.42 in the following manner :-

"It is humbly submitted that the following cases is wrongly listed on 01.04.2026 before the Hon'ble Court. Kindly mark the following cases wrongly on the portal. It is further submitted that the 50 cases directly added by the CCMS Team without reflecting in the draft cause list."

3. What is meant by "50 cases directly added by the CCMS Team without reflecting in the draft cause list" be properly explained by the office.

4. Put up this case on 3.4.2026 at 11.50 AM.

**(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)**

**April 1, 2026**

GS